Power Protection and Conditioning
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact Technical Services at (800) 377-4384 with any questions.
© December 2018
27
STF Series – Active Tracking® Filters
Low voltage/high frequency noise is caused by everyday
events such as turning on machinery, motors, or equipment.
Although noise is less dramatic than high voltage transients,

28
Catalog
Number
Amps
Min. Wire Size
(AWG Suggested)
Fuse/Circuit Breaker Ampacity Case Dim.
in (mm) - A x B x C
Mounting Flange Dim.
in (mm) - D x E x F
Weight
lbs (kg)
Design
StyleSuggest Max
Three phase Models (120/208 Vac wye) *
STF0150-10Y 15.0 14 15A 18.75A
14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00
(355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4)
14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5
(374.7 x 254.0 x 393.7)
35.0 (19.90) 4
STF0300-10Y 30.0 10 30 A 37.5A
14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00
(355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4)
14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5
(374.7 x 254.0 x 393.7)
35.0 (19.90) 4
STF0500-10Y 50.0 4 50A 62.5A
16.00 x 14.00 x 8.00
(406.4 x 355.6 x 203.2)
16.75 x 12.00 x 18.5
(425.4 x 304.8 x 469.9)
45.0 (20.41) 2
STF1000-10Y 100.0 2 100A 125 A
20.00 x 16.00 x 10.00
(508 x 406.4 x 254)
21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5
(539.8 x 254.0 x 571.5)
65.0 (29.48) 2
STF2000-10Y 200.0 3/0 200A 250A
24.00 x 20.00 x 10.00
(609.6 x 508 x 254)
25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5
(641.4 x 355.6 x 673.1)
115.0 (52.16) 2
Three phase Models (240 V Delta) *
STF0150-24D 15.0 14 15A 18.75A
14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00
(355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4)
14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5
(374.7 x 254.0 x 393.7)
35.0 (19.90) 4
STF0300-24D 30.0 10 30 A 37.5A
14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00
(355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4)
14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5
(374.7 x 254.0 x 393.7)
35.0 (19.90) 4
STF0500-24D 50.0 4 50A 62.5A
16.00 x 14.00 x 8.00
(406.4 x 355.6 x 203.2)
16.75 x 12.00 x 18.5
(425.4 x 304.8 x 469.9)
45.0 (20.41) 2
STF1000-24D 100.0 2 100A 125 A
20.00 x 16.00 x 10.00
(508 x 406.4 x 254)
21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5
(539.8 x 254.0 x 571.5)
65.0 (29.48) 2
STF2000-24D 200.0 3/0 200A 250A
24.00 x 20.00 x 10.00
(609.6 x 508 x 254)
25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5
(641.4 x 355.6 x 673.1)
115.0 (52.16) 2
Three phase Models (277/480 V wye) *
STF0150-27Y 15.0 14 15A 18.75A
14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00
(355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4)
14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5
(374.7 x 254.0 x 393.7)
35.0 (19.90) 4
STF0300-27Y 30.0 10 30 A 37.5A
14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00
(355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4)
14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5
(374.7 x 254.0 x 393.7)
35.0 (19.90) 4
STF0500-27Y 50.0 4 50A 62.5A
16.00 x 14.00 x 8.00
(406.4 x 355.6 x 203.2)
16.75 x 12.00 x 18.5
(425.4 x 304.8 x 469.9)
45.0 (20.41) 2
STF1000-27Y 100.0 2 100A 125 A
20.00 x 16.00 x 10.00
(508 x 406.4 x 254)
21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5
(539.8 x 254.0 x 571.5)
65.0 (29.48) 2
STF2000-27Y 200.0 3/0 200A 250A
24.00 x 20.00 x 10.00
(609.6 x 508 x 254)
25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5
(641.4 x 355.6 x 673.1)
115.0 (52.16) 2
Three phase Models (480 V Delta) *
STF0150-48D 15.0 14 15A 18.75A 14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00
(355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4)
14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5
(374.6 x 254.0 x 393.7) 35.0 (19.90) 4
STF0300-48D 30.0 10 30 A 37.5A 20.0 x 16.0 x 10.0
(508.0 x 406.4 x 254.0)
21.25 x 10.0 x 21.5
(539.75 x 254.0 x 546.1) 35.0 (19.90) 4
STF0500-48D 50.0 4 50A 62.5A
20.0 x 16.0 x 10.0
(508.0 x 406.4 x 254.0)
21.25 x 10.0 x 21.5
(539.75 x 254.0 x 546.1)
45.0 (20.41) 4
STF1000-48D 100.0 2 100A 125 A
20.00 x 16.00 x 10.00
(508 x 406.4 x 254)
21.25 x 10.0 x 21.5
(539.8 x 254.0 x 546.1)
65.0 (29.48) 2
STF2000-48D 200.0 3/0 200A 250A
24.00 x 20.00 x 10.00
(609.6 x 508 x 254)
25.25 x 14.0 x 25.5
(641.4 x 355.6 x 647.7)